True Union Ends
Easy installation and maintenance
Spring
Tensioning
Bolt
The Chemline SB Series  ack Pressure/
Relief  HypoValve is a superior choice for
sodium hypochlorite service. We offer both

 8.89
 8.81
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Example: Chemline SB11 HypoValve, PVC, 1/2” diameter, FPM (Viton®) seals, PVC ChemFlareTM end connectors, PVC ChemFlareTM fitting material,
1/2” tube size, including nuts, HYPO for sodium hypochlorite service.
1 Tube size must be equal or smaller than the valve size.
2 PVC nuts are supplied standard for 1/2” tube connectors (–8N), all other sizes have PVDF nuts.
ASB11 005 V
Body Material A – PVC
Size 005 – 1/2” 007 – 3/4” 010 – 1”
Elastomers  V – FPM (Viton®)
Pressure SB10 – 3 to 60 psi
Range SB11 – 7 to 150 psi
Chemline Back Pressure/Relief HypoValve
for Sodium Hypochlorite – ChemFlareTM
MAXIMUM PRESSURES  PSI
Size
1/2”
3/4”
1”
20°C
68°F
150
150
150
30°C
86°F
105
105
105
40°C
104°F
60
60
60
50°C
122°F
15
15
15
Temperature Ranges: PVC 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
SAMPLE SPECIFICATION - SB10/11 SERIES
1.   All Back Pressure/Relief Valves in PVC shall be Chemline SB10 or SB11 Series or equal in sizes 1/2” to 1”.  SB10  shall have inlet set pressure range
of 3 to 60 psi and SB11 shall have an inlet set pressure range of 7 to 150 psi. All valves shall have a maximum inlet pressure rating of 150 psi.  Valves
shall be suitable for aggressive clean non scaling chemicals.
2.   All exposed external metal parts including spring tensioning bolt and body bolts shall be 304 stainless steel covered with polyethylene caps.
3.   All valves shall have a large PTFE coated control diaphragm to fully open at no more than 10-15% over pressure.
4.   Static seals shall be FPM (Viton®).
5.   Socket ends 1/2” to 1” shall be Schedule 80 and conform to ASTM D-2467.
6.   PVC compound shall have an ASTM cell classification 11564 as per ASTM D-1784 and a chemical resistance of 1 as per ASTM D-5260.
7.   All valves shall have chemical resistant labels permanently marked with manufacturing number to provide production level traceability.
8a.   End connections shall be ChemFlare™ design for connection to flared PFA tubing.
8b.   End connections shall be ECTFE (Halar®) design for fusing to ECTFE (Halar®) piping.
55 Guardsman Road, Thornhill, ON, L3T 6L2, Canada  |  ISO 9001:2015 Certified
1.800.930.2436 (CHEM)  |  fax.905.889.8553  |  request@chemline.com  |  chemline.com
SB10/11 Series Back Pressure/Relief HypoValve
Tube Size1 4N – 1/4” 6N – 3/8” 8N – 1/2”2 12N – 3/4” 16N – 1”
ChemFlareTM Fitting Material A –  PVC
–A 8N
OPTION
•  Integral Pressure Gauge
– for inlet and/or outlet
Example: Chemline Type 21 HypoValve Ball Valve, PVC body, 1/2”, FKM (Viton®) seals, PVC ChemFlareTM fitting material, 1/2” ChemFlareTM end
connections, HYPO for sodium hypochlorite service with vented ball as standard.
2 Tube size must be equal or smaller than the valve size. 3PVC nuts are supplied standard for 1/2” tube connectors (–8N), all other sizes have PVDF nuts.
Application HYPO – for sodium hypochlorite service
–HYPO
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Example: Chemline SB11 HypoValve, PVC, 1/2” diameter, FPM (Viton®) seals, 63mm OD ECTFE butt fusion end connectors, HYPO for sodium
hypochlorite service.
ASB11 005 V